PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2895442

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHE BISSERY	04/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UMICORE BUILDING PRODUCTS FRANCE, SAS	
Street Address:	LES MERCURIALES, TOUR DU PONANT	
Internal Address:	40 RUE JEAN JAURES	
City:	BAGNOLET	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	93170	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29489277

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-1690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-697-3750

Email: AI@KIRSCHSTEINLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: KIRSCHSTEIN, ISRAEL, SCHIFFMILLER & PIER

Address Line 1: 425 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016-2223

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GEVERS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN ISRAEL
SIGNATURE:	/Alan ISRAEL/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=20140612121458#page1.tif source=20140612121458#page2.tif

PATENT 502848845 REEL: 033088 FRAME: 0357

DESIGN PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Christophe BISSERY, a citizen of France, residing at 10, rue de

Pontoise, 78100 Saint Germain en Laye, France, represents that he is the inventor of a certain new,

original and ornamental design in an invention for a

Textured Zinc Building Element

for which he has executed an application for Design Letters Patent of the United States,

simultaneously with the execution of this instrument, and which is the only such application

executed by him this 2874 day of April 2014.

WHEREAS, Umicore Building Products France, SAS, an entity organized and

existing under the laws of France and having an office for the transaction of business at Les

Mercuriales, Tour Du Ponant, 40 rue Jean Jaures, 93170 Bagnolet, France, desires to acquire the

entire right, title and interest in and to said design, said invention, said application, and any Letters

Patent which may be obtained therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Two (\$2.00) Dollars, and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has

sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, said

invention, said application, and in and to any Design Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor

or thereon in the United States, and all foreign countries, to the full end of the term for which said

Design Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by the

ASSIGNOR had this sale not been made, and the ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that

he has not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein,

96

PATENT REEL: 033088 FRAME: 0358 and he hereby binds himself and his heirs and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the ASSIGNEE, in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer, and the ASSIGNOR further represents and warrants that he hereby binds himself and his heirs and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention and the history thereof known to him or to his heirs and legal representatives, and that he will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Design Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his hand and affixed

his signature.

Dated: 28 APKV 2014

By:

Christophe BISSERY

PATENT REEL: 033088 FRAME: 0359

RECORDED: 06/12/2014